## HOPEWELL BOROUGH BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

4 Columbia Avenue - PO Box 141

Hopewell, NJ 08525

## AGENDA

December 11, 2024

Call to order:

Notification of Meeting

Sunshine Law Flag Salute

Roll Call of Attendance

Minutes: Approval for November 13, 2024

Public Comment (agenda):

Swearing in of John W. Blasi (2027)

Reorganization of the Hopewell Borough Board of Fire Commissioners

Treasurer's Report: Resolution 2024-52 Bills to be paid in the amount of **\$21,326.96** from 2024 budget, and **\$14,084.96** in advance of the 2025 budget.

Fire Department Admin:

Ladies' Auxiliary:

EMU Chief Report:

Fire Chief Report:

Fire Official Report:

Committee Reports: Open commissioner position

Attorney Report:

Other Business:

- Resolution 2024-49 Authorizing Budget Transfers in 2024 Budget
- Resolution 2024-53 Introduction of the 2025 Budget
- Resolution 2024-54 Thanking Paul Evans for his years of service
- Resolution 2024-55 Appointing a Board Clerk for 2025
- Resolution 2024-56 Appointing a PACO officer
- Resolution 2024-57 Authorizing payment to Amtrust for 2025 WC Policy
- Resolution 2024-58 Authorizing payment to Nottingham for 2025 Commercial Policy
- Update on State EMS Licensing

Public Comment (non agenda):

Adjournment: Next meeting to be held January 8th 2025